o
TG

R AE
Range Hood

EFEREE

User Instructions

A3 Model
ALI 700




B &%

1. ZEHER 1
2. BMERBESMER T 3
3. REMH# 4
4. Z51E5| 5
5. ZKEF 6
6. ERA7E 8
7. HERE 9
8. W= EEIE 10
9. ERE 11
10. 18 11
Table of contents
1. Safety Instruction 12
2. Parts Description and Dimensions 14
3. Installation Accessories 15
4. Installation Guidelines 16
5. Installation Procedures 17
6. Operation Method 19
7. Daily Maintenances 20
8. Troubleshooting 21
9. Wiring Diagram 22
10. Specifications 22




1. ZF1HER

RUEER TGC Em - R BREAREENERS - FRE 24 NEEPRF R

28

80 6988 -

mESTUNeEER - MIRERIHERZ = N EREF -

=

10

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

A BT AR HERVIETR -

ZERFAFMUBREESE - £HENEBLZERE - SERFMEERE—IE -

 EFARERERE  EPERRYE ERNZENEZEE -
 BIRGREMBR - BRKER -
. ERREARRER - RS O ZES A o pEZ SRR -

RIFEAESTEENRHBIEE U7FRE - BE - BEARZHELSRMAEZOAL
e AR -

BB RRETTRAER - 2R REE A IS E D -
BBIRARIE - BR - MBS ERRE KR - RTTEEIR -
. FRFFRIRRER - U120 E SR AR -

. MWEHAERABZRRMEERE -

27V RKE R HEER - DIR5IBREN R REE -

tN 7 e R Bl sa i 2 5 R BB st MR Kk ES -

S2EREHBNKE BFLFEREETF  BRIE -

= HmERER R EMARHEERRERE - EEURRRERY -

A IKIRRIAS RN AR HER - DB %RIREXE -

PIZVESRFRRK - DU SR E R -

HREHESH NEREXIER  BETHERE/ND - BRBEREE -
BRFMAEEK N ARXER - LR nBERESR -

HIRCHER - BT EMMBRNERIM R Z2IRAIRE -

ik



1. ZF1HER
20. HREEN R A EINE AR EMRRHEEN IR EE -
ANBETER - DIRRE

N

21. EERFIBR - AHEER - HIRBOERD - AEERERERHE
ek -

22. 7 FF MBI AR ER AR -
23, RS R BN R B EMAR -



2. MR EEIMER T

R LT
AR TV IR 3B E A
=S
JRHRYE SEBIRIBE R
FIRIBE R
£)h
HMERSF
395 325
o
™M
O
0
(¥

216

696 383

By : 28X



o Y= o Y=
Si0RE 1% A O 1=
i 118 Md4x8 824 2%
AR 1 BMRZ 5 R 1%
(L#IR - FHMR
3gER - 3 EEE)
PREs 14 £HE (1)) 1=
e 6 % L E TR 1
(38 2 %8 M4x10 84 )
M5x50 EX B2 4 6 % o B TR 1%
BRI AT -
M5 x50 ETEciR 4
NI
= - / — LR
R —
o Ty = s
EH ﬁ I
| | |
] / . TR

7

M4 x 8 1244




. BRIES

. WEAHTEEBABZKMAER -

I

. REABREEmMR - WARE - DR KAFHER AL -

H¥

 RE - ZERER - BRFE - LBEES -

MEREIRHES 220 (R/50 # - HtEIHERT S BS1363 124 - iHEEER ML -
FEREEBERARA -

CHRERRERERRIERS -

AEAADR 150 2REENEEBARE  GAEFEFEUR -

RRBERAREHK S ESUNR/DVIERES 650 2X - MEARIBERERBARVERE - &
REABRAE -

ORRTERZELER - UERHER -



5. Z3tiZFF

1 {IRABMERBRBENMEEEEE

2. ZERATAE - RIEMBA LS RINEZR S LR (FEEE - RAE)
BERBGFEAMBERAL - DRREBRIEBRERS -

3. EEMREERBE M AR DUFT MBI ES -

4. HORER R R E R EIR RN A 400 X ©

5. ZEHME
AR Z AR A EINREE & - B 4 RS - A 10 25K - LR 50 2RE
60 2K - WA 4 gz - L3 BRERIRHEE#H kR -

6. ZEAMHER
— (75 1E1E)

i WE 3 MIEE - R EMR E T MBMORRER(E 1) - WEHEE 3 BRIRIRE -
i, IS EME R LRV - 28188 2 B8 MAx8 BhiR R 4R B E B R _ERY
PRAAS - BER 1 BEXNBSE M RELL -

TR (E N RERE)

i MR E R mEMD 2 FA) 30 20K (Bl 2a) - RREEEER R EAVEET -
ii. 1 2 8 M4x8 [hiRR#EEE Nl £ -
iii. BEEABRTEMEER (B 2b) - WAL EIHERER -
iv. ISMEIREEHE F(E 2¢) - BiF 1 MERBHAERE MEMRELL -
v. EEDERBEHA(E 2d) - BT 3 RESHEE(E 2e) -

=) =) |
[& 2a
J‘,%930
TR
A A




. RERIERF

7. ZEREROMYS

B

==
;Z"Z

GHER

8.

)

=
e

9. &S

WESIRE L A DR B 4 - REURBEBH#RKREEDAENEEEHEL -

S

5=

RE

glEBEEELEOMAF L -

::tﬁ

Uﬂ}r

i

E SH A%

S MBR RV R IE Y SR B R R - BR[O R HEE E SEMEE -

10. EREKESR - DULEERER EED 2 B4 - mAEE -

BN SR EESZ R L -

11. Z%&RI

12. %

RER 2 RBHEIER

RX

SR B AR

SA e

Ry

TRA R AR R E Z (REBE = -

R A\ BIREE -

pajs]
28

CWRABR



6. ERAE

ERIEER

BEERE FAETESE 10E  IETEYER  RTEARBIRE -
e (O]

OERAREE - EEBILHREARMBIRE - FERBERITF - MHERS D EREHAINEZRNIRBERE
BIE -

QEEMFMETN ( AMBTNRAMET - SRBIER ) - R— MR - EARKRKE - SREHIBERERS -
[R % AR ARG ZRRARS -

JRbg [ |

EEFRET - BEIREAEWES - WRIENENS - FEROEN S 2iER - BFRIISERE

B [ A REASE  EREE  IEREHE
-6- | v
FEBERET - EHEILR ERERS  ANEREN - [ O | @
(iz:3 N A ! | A | &
BT - IR - ETEES - ARERES - B SRR B

AR [ -4 |
EEBIERET - EBILRTIERBRE  ERNEES; S8 T  UAHGHES -
3= NGl

EEMENRET - EABLLE - ILRERERNS - oREA 5 DEEREREMIRE - BETIRIAER - 5 DERE
B R - EAGEARE -



7. HERE

EEREFZWMHERNENE  BFLFEREETF  BREE -
HERBERHES

- RBREXNHERENEE  EREGHSN - BEEIRFRE -
REHIER - BABRRAENR -

B IRIFHESINGRRF

EABBEREZMIUAAPHERE ZHm - BERMEINRAERNE - KEBFRURGESEH MBZEER
EEE - EFFESEME - BEuL  BEH5E - sHE -

A

"




8. W PE EE3E

2RENER - FRERERE - I0VEBEXER - SEEKE  BHER - WNE 24 /\BEFPRBR
#r 2880 6988 -

B pE ol e R E EEGE
SRERE M E I A ESE o ERARFMAK o FREER
o {RIRARIBLR o HHEEPIR
o EHRH

o [BINIBEREE

FE#%ZEFERIBERS o [RAAMEIRIR

° RPENEERER

o FHIEEMRIEER

FE#AE/FBRABERE o EmNF=E
o S miREXE) o HiEHZUBEH
o EBEHEIR o HHEEPIR

o [EKEER

o BB EREE

KEEHANEESTEE |0 EEHRERRGRY

)

[ ]
St
E\E‘




9. &4 E

™~ L #=
—] T N B
&%
220V~ 50Hz f:.?}
B L
vJu
z;E = -
1R o
m% EEREE (M)
t — _
% ] | |
—— i
10. #R18
AU ALI 700
FEE (AF) 215

WERYT (2X) (BxBx®) (FAELROAES)

696 x 580 x 383

HIREBRESESSE (2R) 680 - 850
(335 R E 220 tR%F5/50 Hif
HREOBERE (2K) 150
8RR (&) 2 x 2W LED f&

= (BR/NE)

1016 | 910 | 716

HREE (5 K/7iE )

195 | 17.3 | 13.2

BERNE (R)

264

11



1.

Safety Instruction

Thank you for choosing TGC products. Should you have any enquiries about operation and
maintenance, please call 24-hour Customer Service Hotline 2880 6988.

Please observe the following instructions for safe and efficient operation of range hood.

1.
2.

10.
11.
12.
13.

14.

15.
16.

17.

18.
19.

Closely follow the instructions set out in this manual.
It is important to conserve this booklet for consultation at any moment. In the case of safe,
cession or move, make sure that it is together with the product.

Read the instructions carefully: there is important information about installation, use and
safety.

Do not turn on the range hood when the grease collector is removed or cleaning.

When cooking appliance is in use, accessible parts of the range hood may become hot.

This appliance is not to be used by children or persons with impaired physical, sensorial or
mental faculties, or if lacking in experience or knowledge, unless they have been given
supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a person responsible for their
safety.

The appliance is designed to be operated by adults, children should be monitored to ensure
that they do not play with the appliance.

Disconnect the power supply before replacing the lamp, cleaning, repairing or dismantling the
range hood.

The hood must NEVER be used as a support surface unless specifically indicated.
Installation and maintenance of appliance must be undertaken by qualified persons.

Do not splash water onto the range hood. It may cause electric leakage or motor damaging.
Do not use strong acid or strong alkaline detergent to clean the grease collector and casing.
When cleaning the grease collector and casing, wear gloves to protect the hands from cut
injury.

There shall be adequate ventilation of the room when the range hood is used simultaneously
with appliances burning gas or other fuels.

There may be a fire risk if cleaning is not carried out in accordance with the instructions.
Take particular care to prevent oil and grease inside cooking pots from catching fire, which
may damage the range hood.

Any frying must be done with care in order to make sure that the oil does not overheat and
ignite.

Avoid naked flame under range hood to prevent damage of machine by high temperature.

With regards to the technical and safety measures to be adopted for fume discharging, it is
important to closely follow the regulations provided by the local authorities.

12



1.

20.
21.

22.
23.

Safety Instruction

The exhaust air must not be discharged into venting pipe for exhausting fumes from
appliances burning gas or other fuels.

If the power cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service agent or
similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.

Do not wet the internal electrical components of the range hood.

Power point of range hood must be earthed.

13



2. Parts Description and Dimensions

Parts Description

Decorative
cover

LED Lamp

Lower glass panel

Grease collector

Dimensions

395

696

Unit: mm

580

Sensor touch control glass panel

Moving glass panel

325

330

216

383

14



3. Installation Accessories

Part Qty Part Qty
Instruction manual 1 pc Pipe Set 1 set
Grease collector 1 pc M4x8 screw 2 pcs
Fixing bracket 1 set Fixing bracket 1 pc
(upper bracket, template
lower bracket, 3
bolts, 3 nuts)
Pipe Clamp 1 pc Decorative cover 1 set
(inner and outer)
Wall plug 6 pcs Decorative cover 1 set
bracket (with 2
M4x10 screws)
M5x50 6 pcs Decorative cover 1 pc
self-tapping screw template
Fixing bracket & screw position:
M5x50 self-tapping screw
& DRI
— A I A | U Bracket
= T / * g pper Bracke
;%H \T?T; ;TLH - Nut
ﬁ | ——Bolt

Lower bracket

M4 x8 screw

15




4. Installation Guidelines

1. Range hood must be installed by qualified person.

2. Before proceeding with the installation of the appliance, verify that there are no damaged
components. Otherwise contact your dealer and do not proceed with the installation.

3. While moving and installing the range hood, please wear gloves to prevent cutting.

4. Ensure power supply is 220V, 50Hz. Power socket shall conform to BS1363 and should be
equipped with switch.

5. Do not embed the range hood into wall.

6. Width of range hood should match with cooking hob.

7. Please use metallic venting pipe with diameter not less than 150mm; otherwise exhausting

performance will be affected.

8. The minimum distance between pan support of cooking hob and bottom of range hood is
650mm. If cooking hob requires larger distance, adapt the larger value.

9. Never use the hood without effectively mounted filter.

16



5. Installation Procedures

1. Unbox and check instruction manual and completeness of accessories.

2. Before installation, check if the range hood is functioning well (e.g.
motor operation and LED lamp). Do not put your hand inside the range
hood to prevent hazard and fan damage.

3. Make sure that the wall is strong enough to support the weight of the
range hood.

4. The suggested distance between bottom of range hood and pan
support of cooking appliance should be 400 mm.

5. Installing bracket :

Place the fixing bracket template on the wall, drill 4 holes each 10mm
diameter, 50mm to 60mm deep. Insert 4 wall plugs and use 3 self-

tapping screws to secure the bracket. Fixing template

6. Installing range hood :

Method 1 (without cabinet above) Fig 1

i. Tighten the 3 bolts to move upper and lower parts of bracket

together and tighten the 3 lock nuts (Fig 1).

ii. Hang the range hood and avoid slipping off the hook with 2 M4 x8 == ]

screws. Finally, screw the self-tapping screw at the slot opening of

lower bracket.

Method 2 (seamless installation below cabinet)

Fig 2a

i.Split the upper and lower brackets with 30mm gap (Fig 2a) and hang

the range hood on it. L About
ii. Fix 2 M4 x8 screws at the lower bracket. T 30mm
iii. Tighten the 2 bolts to lift up the range hood and touch cabinet bottom A

firmly (Fig 2b).
iv.Screw in 2 nuts at 2 sides (Fig 2c). Fix the self-tapping screw at the slot

opening of lower bracket.
v. Finally, screw the middle bolt (Fig 2d) and tighten all the 3 nuts (Fig 2e).

Flg 2b Fijg%c Fig 2d . Fig 2e




5. Installation Procedures

7. Installing pipe set

Unscrew the screws next to the exhaust on top of the range hood. Install the pipe set with those
SCrews.

8. Installing venting pipe

Secure the venting pipe on the pipe set with pipe clamp.

9. Installing the grease collector

Locate the grease collector at the hooks at the bottom of the range hood. Push forward gently
to secure the grease collector.

10. When fixing the decorative cover, use decorative cover template to drill two holes at wall and
insert wall plugs. Then fix the decorative cover bracket with 2 screws and fix the inner decorative
cover at the bracket with self-tapping screws.

Decorative cover template Decorative cover bracket

11. Remove the plastic protection sheet before inserting decorative cover.

12. Plug in the socket.



6. Operation Method

Control Panel
Turning on power supply lights up all buttons for 1 second. Afterwards, all buttons will dim, it then

enters OFF mode.

Power ON / OFF button [ () |

(DAt OFF mode, press to enter activate mode, the moving glass panel will open. Range hood will

operate at the same fan speed and lamp setting before it was turned off last time.

@When operating (fan motor operating or lamp is on, including delay off), press once to enter OFF

mode. Moving glass panel will retract. Fan and lamp will also be turned off.

Turbo button [ % |
Lamp On/Off Delay off

When operating, press to enter turbo mode. Button Button Button
After 5 minutes, fan speed will change back to high speed.

A | O | G
High Speed button| A ]

o . v A 8

When operating, indicator lamp will light up when pressed

Low High  Turbo
Low Speed button| { | speed speed Button

Button Button
When operating, indicator lamp will light up when pressed.

Lamp button [ =¢: |

When operating, press to turn on the lamps and indicator lamp will light up. Every press toggles on

and off of the lamps.
Delay off button[ (2 |

When operating, indicator lamp will blink when pressed. It enters 5 minutes delay off mode and fan

switches to low speed. Fan stops automatically and it enters stand-by mode after 5 minutes.

19



7. Daily Maintenances

While cleaning the range hood or grease collector, gloves should be worn to avoid cut
injury.

Daily maintenances are important:

- For best performance and prolonged service life, regular maintenance should be practiced.
- Cut off power supply before maintenance service.

Keep the range hood external clean

Use dry cloth or cloth with mild detergent to wipe the casing and decorative cover. Clean
regularly to keep range hood neat and sensitivity of sensor touch control panel. Use both hands
to pull out the grease collector slowly. Put it back after removal of grease.

Grease collector

20



8. Troubleshooting

When error occurs, please turn off the power supply and restart it after 10 seconds. If problem

persists, turn off the power supply and call 24-hour Customer Service Hotline 2880 6988.

Error condition

Possible causes

Solutions

Both lamp and Power turned off ® Turn on power
fan not
operative Fuse broken ® Contact customer service
loosened parts
Broken sensor touch control glass panel
Fan operating Broken lamp
but lamp
malfunctioning Broken transformer of lamp
Broken sensor touch control glass panel
Fan Fan blade stuck
malfunctioning
but lamp Fan overheat protection triggered ® Wait for a while before retrying
functioning
Broken capacitor ® Contact customer service
Broken fan
Broken sensor touch control glass panel
Vigorous Loosened fixing screws
vibration or

abnormal sound

Fan blade deformed

21




9. Wiring Diagram

— \ L Brown
\
/ N Blue
/ Yellow-green
220V~ 50Hz o
N Blue .
Black - %
2 a
5 15
Red S e
L Brown 5 g
Fan motor \ Moving panel
motor
White Yellow
- e
Capacitor
Eamps Logo Lamp
10. Specifications
Model ALI 700
Net weight ( kg ) 215

Dimensions (mm ) (WxHxD ) ( Without pipe set )

696 x 580 x 383

Range hood with telescopic cover height (mm) 680 - 850
Power Supply AC 220V / 50Hz
Diameter of outlet ( mm ) 150

[lumination (W)

2 x 2W LED lamp

Motor speed ( RPM )

1016 | 910 | 716

Air flow rate ( m*/min )

1951173 | 13.2

Power consumption (W)

264

22












N
Towngas

Enterprise

222222



